
Nother Shore BUS  ROUTE 
2024-2025

Afternoon drop-off times
 

Regular     Early Dismissal   
  Time               Time                           Place
   3:00                12:45            Leave St. Ann's School
    3:10                12:55               OLPH
    3:15                  1:00               Tranquille Rd. & Holt St. @ bus stop
    3:17                  1:02               Tranquille Rd. & McBride St.
    3:18                  1:03               2390 Tranquille Rd.
    3:21                  1:06               Fleetwood Ave. & Calmar Pl.
    3:22                  1:07               Southill St. & Parkcrest Ave.
    3:28                  1:13               Grasslands Blvd. & Quail Dr.
    3:29                  1:14               Grasslands Blvd. & Raven Dr.
    3:31                  1:16                    2274 Grasslands Blvd.
    3:31                  1:16        Grasslands Blvd. & Westsyde Rd.
    3:32                  1:17                    1975 Westsyde Rd.
    3:36                  1:21        Richmond Ave. & 7th St.
    3:55                  1:40        Grand Blvd. @ bus stop
    4:03                  1:48        1901 Qu'Appelle Blvd.
    4:04                  1:49        1620 Emerald Dr.
    4:10                  1:55        Babine Ave. & Qu'Appelle Blvd.
    4:28                  2:13         Arrive SAA
 
    Dan Utz (587-989-4568)


